
















Anoka County Contract No. C0007773 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of this Agreement have hereunto set their hands on the dates written 
below: 

COUNTY OF ANOKA 

By: 
Rhonda Sivarajah 
County Administrator 

Dated=: ______________ _ 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 

By: -=-----c---:---:----=-::=--------Jo e MacPherson, P .E. 
County Engineer 

Dated: ---------------
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION: 

By: 
Christine Carney 
Assistant County Attorney 

Dated: 

CITY OF COON RAPIDS 

By: 

Mayor 

Dated: /0 { � [ zo 2--0 

By
1K

� City Manager 

Dated: 

By: 
Tim Himmer 
Public Works Director 

Dated: /8/r/z_o 

� \.-----------By: --BJ� Davic1Br'6ie 
City Attorney 

Dated: \o l �{�

9 





EXHIBIT "A"
MAY 28, 2020





S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
2011.601 AS BUILT LUMP SUM $20,000.00 1 $20,000.00 1 $20,000.00
2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM $700,000.00 1 $700,000.00 0.80 $560,000.00 0.06 $42,000.00 0.10 $70,000.00 0.02 $14,000.00 0.02 $14,000.00
2031.502 FIELD OFFICE TYPE D‐MODIFIED EACH $75,000.00 1 $75,000.00 0.80 $60,000.00 0.06 $4,500.00 0.10 $7,500.00 0.02 $1,500.00 0.02 1500

2101.505 CLEARING ACRE $6,500.00 3.8 $24,700.00 1.8 $11,700.00 1 $6,500.00 1 $6,500.00
2101.505 GRUBBING ACRE $6,000.00 5 $30,000.00 3 $18,000.00 1 $6,000.00 1 $6,000.00
2101.524 CLEARING TREE $250.00 41 $10,250.00 41 $10,250.00
2101.524 GRUBBING TREE $150.00 41 $6,150.00 41 $6,150.00

2102.503 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL LIN FT $4.00 3055 $12,220.00 3055 $12,220.00

2104.502 REMOVE PIPE APRON EACH $350.00 1 $350.00 0.5 $175.00 0.5 $175.00
2104.502 REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES EACH $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00
2104.502 REMOVE LIGHTING UNIT EACH $350.00 14 $4,900.00 14 $4,900.00
2104.502 REMOVE CONCRETE STRUCTURE EACH $8,000.00 1 $8,000.00 1 $8,000.00

2104.502 REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN EACH $425.00 29 $12,325.00 26 $11,050.00 1.5 $637.50 1.5 $637.50
2104.502 REMOVE CASTING EACH $300.00 13 $3,900.00 13 $3,900.00
2104.502 REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX EACH $400.00 18 $7,200.00 18 $7,200.00
2104.502 REMOVE HYDRANT EACH $500.00 8 $4,000.00 8 $4,000.00

2104.502 REMOVE MARKER EACH $50.00 9 $450.00 9 $450.00
2104.502 REMOVE SIGN TYPE C EACH $70.00 102 $7,140.00 102 $7,140.00
2104.502 REMOVE SIGN TYPE D EACH $200.00 2 $400.00 2 $400.00
2104.502 REMOVE SIGNAL SYSTEM EACH $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00
2104.502 REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION EACH $400.00 14 $5,600.00 14 $5,600.00
2104.502 REMOVE CABINET EACH $800.00 1 $800.00 1 $800.00

2104.502 REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT EACH $200.00 13 $2,600.00 13 $2,600.00
2104.502 SALVAGE CASTING EACH $320.00 2 $640.00 2 $640.00
2104.502 SALVAGE BUS STOP BENCH EACH $500.00 2 $1,000.00 2 $1,000.00
2104.502 SALVAGE LUMINAIRE EACH $350.00 10 $3,500.00 10 $3,500.00
2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C EACH $100.00 3 $300.00 3 $300.00
2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL EACH $100.00 5 $500.00 5 $500.00

2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT $6.00 102 $612.00 102 $612.00
2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT $2.00 8379 $16,758.00 7245 $14,490.00 567 $1,134.00 567 $1,134.00
2104.503 REMOVE WATER MAIN LIN FT $15.00 2876 $43,140.00 2876 $43,140.00
2104.503 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) LIN FT $15.00 1716 $25,740.00 1632 $24,480.00 42 $630.00 42 $630.00

2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LIN FT $5.00 20876 $104,380.00 19810 $99,050.00 533 $2,665.00 533 $2,665.00
2104.503 REMOVE BITUMINOUS CURB LIN FT $3.50 67 $234.50 33.5 $117.25 33.5 $117.25
2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB LIN FT $10.00 590 $5,900.00 590 $5,900.00
2104.503 REMOVE STONE RETAINING WALL LIN FT $45.00 902 $40,590.00 902 $40,590.00
2104.503 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LIN FT $8.00 837 $6,696.00 65 $520.00 386 $3,088.00 386 $3,088.00

2104.503 REMOVE WOOD FENCE LIN FT $6.00 102 $612.00 102 $612.00
2104.503 REMOVE UNDERGROUND WIRE LIN FT $0.80 1800 $1,440.00 1800 $1,440.00
2104.503 REMOVE SANITARY SERVICE PIPE LIN FT $10.00 51 $510.00 51 $510.00
2104.503 REMOVE WATER SERVICE PIPE LIN FT $10.00 540 $5,400.00 540 $5,400.00
2104.503 REMOVE CONDUIT SYSTEM LIN FT $2.00 1800 $3,600.00 1800 $3,600.00
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S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD $12.00 656 $7,872.00 656 $7,872.00
2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQ YD $9.00 1324 $11,916.00 1324 $11,916.00
2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SQ YD $6.00 48459 $290,754.00 46719 $280,314.00 870 $5,220.00 870 $5,220.00
2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK SQ FT $1.50 72659 $108,988.50 72659 $108,988.50

2104.601 HAUL SALVAGED MATERIAL LUMP SUM $3,000.00 1 $3,000.00 1 $3,000.00
2104.602 REMOVE BUS STOP SHELTER EACH $2,000.00 2 $4,000.00 2 $4,000.00
2104.603 ABANDON PIPE SEWER LIN FT $33.00 765 $25,245.00 765 $25,245.00
2104.603 ABANDON WATER MAIN LIN FT $18.00 527 $9,486.00 527 $9,486.00

2105.601 DEWATERING LUMP SUM $50,000.00 1 $50,000.00 1 $50,000.00
2105.607 HAUL & DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL CU YD $30.00 200 $6,000.00 200 $6,000.00

2106.507 EXCAVATION ‐ COMMON CU YD $11.00 48716 $535,876.00 43634 $479,974.00 2541 $27,951.00 2541 $27,951.00
2106.507 EXCAVATION ‐ MUCK CU YD $15.00 2601 $39,015.00 2601 $39,015.00
2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) CU YD $6.00 86304 $517,824.00 81942 $491,652.00 2181 $13,086.00 2181 $13,086.00

2130.523 WATER M GALLON $35.00 500 $17,500.00 500 $17,500.00

2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 CU YD $36.00 13402 $482,472.00 11624 $418,464.00 266 $9,576.00 756 $27,216.00 756 $27,216.00

2301.502 DOWEL BAR EACH $10.00 880 $8,800.00 880 $8,800.00
2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0" SQ YD $75.00 4126 $309,450.00 4126 $309,450.00
2301.508 SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT POUND $3.00 1110 $3,330.00 1110 $3,330.00
2301.602 DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH $16.00 272 $4,352.00 272 $4,352.00

2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GALLON $2.50 7495 $18,737.50 6413 $16,032.50 541 $1,352.50 541 $1,352.50
2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C) TON $65.00 480 $31,200.00 129 $8,385.00 351 $22,815.00
2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C) TON $70.00 638 $44,660.00 638 $44,660.00
2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (4,B) TON $75.00 529 $39,675.00 529 $39,675.00
2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (4,B) TON $70.00 7963 $557,410.00 6949 $486,430.00 507 $35,490.00 507 $35,490.00
2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (4,F) TON $75.00 12124 $909,300.00 10670 $800,250.00 727 $54,525.00 727 $54,525.00

2401.503 TYPE P‐1 BARRIER CONCRETE (3S52) LIN FT $160.00 1664 $266,240.00 1664 $266,240.00
2402.503 ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING LIN FT $195.00 1498 $292,110.00 1498 $292,110.00
2406.503 EXPANSION JOINTS, DESIGN E8H LIN FT $100.00 182 $18,200.00 182 $18,200.00
2406.504 BRIDGE APPROACH PANELS SQ YD $275.00 892 $245,300.00 892 $245,300.00
2411.507 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (1G52) CU YD $700.00 251 $175,700.00 251 $175,700.00
2411.507 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52) CU YD $1,000.00 524 $524,000.00 524 $524,000.00
2411.507 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3G52) CU YD $1,000.00 434 $434,000.00 434 $434,000.00
2411.507 AGGREGATE BACKFILL (CV) CU YD $40.00 37 $1,480.00 37 $1,480.00

2411.508 REINFORCEMENT BARS POUND $1.30 22649 $29,443.70 22649 $29,443.70
2411.508 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) POUND $1.50 137124 $205,686.00 137124 $205,686.00
2411.601 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION LUMP SUM $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00
2411.601 DRAINAGE SYSTEM LUMP SUM $20,000.00 1 $20,000.00 1 $20,000.00

2411.604 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL SQ YD $380.00 3330 $1,265,400.00 3330 $1,265,400.00
2411.618 ARCH CONC TEXTURE (ASHLAR STONE) SQ FT $22.00 1381 $30,382.00 1381 $30,382.00
2411.618 ARCH SURFACE FINISH (SINGLE COLOR) SQ FT $1.60 1381 $2,209.60 1381 $2,209.60
2451.607 MEDIUM FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) CU YD $40.00 395 $15,800.00 395 $15,800.00
2451.607 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL CU YD $34.00 40400 $1,373,600.00 40400 $1,373,600.00

2452.602 GROUND IMPROVEMENT TEST EACH $10,000.00 2 $20,000.00 2 $20,000.00
2452.604 GROUND IMPROVEMENT COLUMNS SQ YD $225.00 3802 $855,450.00 3802 $855,450.00
2452.604 GROUND IMPROVEMENT LOAD TRANSFER PLATFORM SQ YD $50.00 3802 $190,100.00 3802 $190,100.00
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S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
2501.502 12" RC PIPE APRON EACH $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00
2501.502 15" RC PIPE APRON EACH $1,200.00 4 $4,800.00 1 $1,200.00 1.5 $1,800.00 1.5 $1,800.00
2501.502 18" RC PIPE APRON EACH $1,300.00 5 $6,500.00 3 $3,900.00 1 $1,300.00 1 $1,300.00
2501.502 21" RC PIPE APRON EACH $1,400.00 2 $2,800.00 1 $1,400.00 0.5 $700.00 0.5 $700.00
2501.502 24" RC PIPE APRON EACH $1,500.00 3 $4,500.00 1 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00
2501.502 30" RC PIPE APRON EACH $1,600.00 1 $1,600.00 1 $1,600.00
2501.503 18" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006 CL V LIN FT $70.00 126 $8,820.00 126 $8,820.00
2501.503 24" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006 CL III LIN FT $85.00 110 $9,350.00 55 $4,675.00 55 $4,675.00

2502.503 8" TP PIPE DRAIN LIN FT $30.00 80 $2,400.00 80 $2,400.00
2502.503 8" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN LIN FT $20.00 540 $10,800.00 540 $10,800.00
2502.602 8" TP PIPE DRAIN CLEAN OUT EACH $550.00 8 $4,400.00 8 $4,400.00

2503.503 4" PVC PIPE SEWER LIN FT $42.00 99 $4,158.00 99 $4,158.00
2503.503 8" PVC PIPE SEWER LIN FT $50.00 1682 $84,100.00 1682 $84,100.00
2503.503 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CL 52 LIN FT $100.00 10 $1,000.00 10 $1,000.00
2503.503 12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V LIN FT $55.00 31 $1,705.00 31 $1,705.00
2503.503 15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V LIN FT $60.00 3370 $202,200.00 3008 $180,480.00 181 $10,860.00 181 $10,860.00
2503.503 18" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V LIN FT $65.00 782 $50,830.00 379 $24,635.00 201.5 $13,097.50 201.5 $13,097.50

2503.503 21" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL IV LIN FT $75.00 599 $44,925.00 295 $22,125.00 152 $11,400.00 152 $11,400.00
2503.503 24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III LIN FT $85.00 388 $32,980.00 388 $32,980.00
2503.503 30" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III LIN FT $100.00 90 $9,000.00 90 $9,000.00
2503.503 36" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V LIN FT $125.00 344 $43,000.00 344 $43,000.00

2503.602 CONSTRUCT BULKHEAD EACH $900.00 12 $10,800.00 12 $10,800.00
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLES (SAN) EACH $2,100.00 3 $6,300.00 3 $6,300.00
2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH $800.00 34 $27,200.00 32 $25,600.00 1 $800.00 1 $800.00
2503.602 4" PIPE PLUG EACH $250.00 3 $750.00 3 $750.00
2503.602 8" PIPE PLUG EACH $300.00 2 $600.00 2 $600.00
2503.602 8"X4" PVC WYE EACH $350.00 3 $1,050.00 3 $1,050.00

2503.603 VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER LIN FT $5.00 1455 $7,275.00 1455 $7,275.00
2503.603 30" STEEL CASING PIPE LIN FT $180.00 80 $14,400.00 80 $14,400.00
2503.603 36" STEEL CASING PIPE LIN FT $220.00 126 $27,720.00 126 $27,720.00
2503.603 15" PIPE SEWER LIN FT $45.00 306 $13,770.00 306 $13,770.00

2504.602 RECONNECT WATER SERVICE EACH $600.00 11 $6,600.00 11 $6,600.00
2504.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN EACH $6,500.00 15 $97,500.00 15 $97,500.00
2504.602 HYDRANT EACH $6,000.00 10 $60,000.00 10 $60,000.00
2504.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX EACH $250.00 9 $2,250.00 9 $2,250.00

2504.602 12" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX EACH $4,500.00 8 $36,000.00 8 $36,000.00
2504.602 18" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX EACH $12,000.00 7 $84,000.00 7 $84,000.00
2504.602 24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX EACH $20,000.00 1 $20,000.00 1 $20,000.00
2504.602 6" GATE VALVE & BOX EACH $1,900.00 16 $30,400.00 16 $30,400.00
2504.602 8" GATE VALVE & BOX EACH $2,500.00 2 $5,000.00 2 $5,000.00

2504.603 1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE LIN FT $32.00 222 $7,104.00 222 $7,104.00
2504.603 2" TYPE K COPPER PIPE LIN FT $40.00 392 $15,680.00 392 $15,680.00
2504.603 6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 LIN FT $45.00 759 $34,155.00 759 $34,155.00
2504.603 8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 LIN FT $70.00 334 $23,380.00 334 $23,380.00
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S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
2504.603 10" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 LIN FT $75.00 82 $6,150.00 82 $6,150.00
2504.603 12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 LIN FT $85.00 1362 $115,770.00 1362 $115,770.00
2504.603 18" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 LIN FT $120.00 1555 $186,600.00 1555 $186,600.00
2504.603 24" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 LIN FT $160.00 652 $104,320.00 652 $104,320.00
2504.604 4" INSULATION SQ YD $42.00 29 $1,218.00 29 $1,218.00
2504.608 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS POUND $13.00 13687 $177,931.00 13687 $177,931.00

2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 1 EACH $18,000.00 4 $72,000.00 3 $54,000.00 0.5 $9,000.00 0.5 $9,000.00
2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 2 EACH $6,000.00 2 $12,000.00 2 $12,000.00
2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 3 EACH $6,000.00 1 $6,000.00 1 $6,000.00
2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 4 EACH $6,000.00 1 $6,000.00 0.5 $3,000.00 0.5 $3,000.00
2506.502 CASTING ASSEMBLY EACH $800.00 128 $102,400.00 112 $89,600.00 8 $6,400.00 8 $6,400.00
2506.502 INSTALL CASTING EACH $700.00 7 $4,900.00 7 $4,900.00
2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH $700.00 33 $23,100.00 21 $14,700.00 12 $8,400.00

2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H LIN FT $480.00 70.7 $33,936.00 67.3 $32,304.00 1.7 $816.00 1.7 $816.00
2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD‐48 LIN FT $700.00 104.5 $73,150.00 69.4 $48,580.00 17.55 $12,285.00 17.55 $12,285.00
2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD‐60 LIN FT $900.00 8 $7,200.00 4 $3,600.00 4 $3,600.00
2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN PC‐48" LIN FT $700.00 161.8 $113,260.00 161.8 $113,260.00

2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48‐4020 LIN FT $500.00 241.9 $120,950.00 228.6 $114,300.00 6.65 $3,325.00 6.65 $3,325.00
2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60‐4020 LIN FT $700.00 48.8 $34,160.00 48.8 $34,160.00
2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72‐4020 LIN FT $1,100.00 22 $24,200.00 17.3 $19,030.00 2.35 $2,585.00 2.35 $2,585.00
2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 96‐4020 LIN FT $1,700.00 12.6 $21,420.00 12.6 $21,420.00
2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 108‐4020 LIN FT $2,100.00 6.1 $12,810.00 6.1 $12,810.00
2506.503 RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE LIN FT $1,050.00 38.1 $40,005.00 26.9 $28,245.00 11.2 $11,760.00
2506.602 CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH $1,000.00 12 $12,000.00 12 $12,000.00
2506.603 CONSTRUCT 8" OUTSIDE DROP LIN FT $1,000.00 3.1 $3,100.00 3.1 $3,100.00

2511.504 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 3 SQ YD $4.00 188.4 $753.60 94.2 $376.80 47.1 $188.40 47.1 $188.40
2511.504 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4 SQ YD $4.00 90.2 $360.80 46.9 $187.60 21.65 $86.60 21.65 $86.60
2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II CU YD $80.00 187.8 $15,024.00 157.6 $12,608.00 15.1 $1,208.00 15.1 $1,208.00
2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III CU YD $90.00 25.7 $2,313.00 18.7 $1,683.00 3.5 $315.00 3.5 $315.00

2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT $7.00 69630 $487,410.00 65836 $460,852.00 3794 $26,558.00
2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT $10.00 5862 $58,620.00 5234 $52,340.00 628 $6,280.00

2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B424 LIN FT $30.00 271 $8,130.00 271 $8,130.00
2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612 LIN FT $30.00 172 $5,160.00 172 $5,160.00
2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 LIN FT $24.00 7939 $190,536.00 5157 $123,768.00 1391 $33,384.00 1391 $33,384.00
2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 (MOD) LIN FT $34.00 5949 $202,266.00 5949 $202,266.00
2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624 LIN FT $26.00 13299 $345,774.00 8471 $220,246.00 4277 $111,202.00 276 $7,176.00 275 $7,150.00
2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D418 LIN FT $50.00 40 $2,000.00 40 $2,000.00

2531.503 CONCRETE CURB DESIGN B4 LIN FT $40.00 367 $14,680.00 367 $14,680.00
2531.503 CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V6 LIN FT $30.00 130 $3,900.00 130 $3,900.00
2531.504 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD $60.00 103 $6,180.00 103 $6,180.00
2531.504 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD $80.00 615 $49,200.00 555 $44,400.00 30 $2,400.00 30 $2,400.00
2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES SQ FT $55.00 605 $33,275.00 605 $33,275.00

2533.503 PORTABLE PRECAST CONC BARRIER DES 8337 LIN FT $30.00 2996 $89,880.00 2996 $89,880.00
2533.503 RELOCATE PORT PRECAST CONC BAR DES 8337 LIN FT $6.00 3175 $19,050.00 3175 $19,050.00

2540.602 MAIL BOX SUPPORT EACH $200.00 13 $2,600.00 13 $2,600.00
2540.602 BUS STOP SHELTER EACH $15,000.00 2 $30,000.00 2 $30,000.00

ROADWAY STORM SEWER

ANOKA COUNTY
S.P. 002‐611‐036

ANOKA CO.
S.P. 002‐611‐036
COON RAPIDS
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ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS ‐ CSAH 11 RECONSTRUCTION
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S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
2545.502 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 1 EACH $5,000.00 4 $20,000.00 1 $5,000.00 1.5 $7,500.00 1.5 $7,500.00
2545.502 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 2 EACH $3,000.00 7 $21,000.00 7 $21,000.00
2545.502 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 1X‐30 EACH $3,000.00 3 $9,000.00 3 $9,000.00
2545.502 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 9‐40 EACH $3,500.00 5 $17,500.00 4 $14,000.00 0.5 $1,750.00 0.5 $1,750.00
2545.502 UNDERPASS LUMINAIRES TYPE LED EACH $1,500.00 6 $9,000.00 6 $9,000.00
2545.502 LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E EACH $1,000.00 5 $5,000.00 5 $5,000.00
2545.502 LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN SPECIAL EACH $2,200.00 27 $59,400.00 27 $59,400.00
2545.502 SERVICE CABINET‐TYPE L1 EACH $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00
2545.502 SERVICE CABINET‐TYPE RLF EACH $10,000.00 2 $20,000.00 2 $20,000.00
2545.502 HANDHOLE EACH $1,500.00 2 $3,000.00 2 $3,000.00

2545.503 1" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT LIN FT $18.00 740 $13,320.00 740 $13,320.00
2545.503 2" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT LIN FT $18.00 515 $9,270.00 515 $9,270.00
2545.503 1.25" NON‐METALLIC CONDUIT LIN FT $5.00 2000 $10,000.00 2000 $10,000.00
2545.503 2" NON‐METALLIC CONDUIT LIN FT $5.00 260 $1,300.00 260 $1,300.00
2545.503 2" NON‐METALLIC COND (DIRECTIONAL BORE) LIN FT $20.00 100 $2,000.00 100 $2,000.00
2545.503 UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 2 AWG LIN FT $3.50 515 $1,802.50 515 $1,802.50
2545.503 DIRECT BURIED LIGHTING CABLE 1/C 8 AWG LIN FT $8.00 6000 $48,000.00 6000 $48,000.00
2545.503 DIRECT BURIED LIGHTING CABLE 4/C 4 AWG LIN FT $8.00 3290 $26,320.00 2607 $20,856.00 341.5 $2,732.00 341.5 $2,732.00

2554.502 GUIDE POST TYPE B EACH $100.00 14 $1,400.00 7 $700.00 3.5 $350.00 3.5 $350.00
2554.615 IMPACT ATTENUATOR ASSEMBLY $3,200.00 14 $44,800.00 14 $44,800.00
2554.615 RELOCATE IMPACT ATTENUATOR ASSEMBLY $1,200.00 4 $4,800.00 4 $4,800.00

2557.503 WIRE FENCE DESIGN 48‐9322 LIN FT $45.00 54 $2,430.00 54 $2,430.00
2557.503 WIRE FENCE DESIGN 48V‐9322 LIN FT $45.00 304 $13,680.00 304 $13,680.00
2557.603 WOODEN FENCE LIN FT $30.00 100 $3,000.00 100 $3,000.00

2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR LUMP SUM $35,000.00 1 $35,000.00 0.80 $28,000.00 0.06 $2,100.00 0.10 $3,500.00 0.02 $700.00 0.02 $700.00
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM $300,000.00 1 $300,000.00 0.80 $240,000.00 0.06 $18,000.00 0.10 $30,000.00 0.02 $6,000.00 0.02 $6,000.00
2563.601 ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE LUMP SUM $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 0.80 $4,000.00 0.06 $300.00 0.10 $500.00 0.02 $100.00 0.02 $100.00
2563.602 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR EACH $10.00 248 $2,480.00 248 $2,480.00
2563.602 SURFACE MOUNTED DELINEATOR EACH $35.00 195 $6,825.00 195 $6,825.00

2564.502 INSTALL SIGN TYPE C EACH $250.00 3 $750.00 3 $750.00
2564.502 INFILTRATION AREA MARKER X3‐6A EACH $110.00 4 $440.00 4 $440.00

2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE C SQ FT $60.00 901 $54,060.00 844 $50,640.00 28.5 $1,710.00 28.5 $1,710.00
2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE D SQ FT $60.00 39 $2,340.00 39 $2,340.00
2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL SQ FT $55.00 30 $1,650.00 30 $1,650.00
2564.602 DELINEATOR / MARKER SIGN EACH $100.00 14 $1,400.00 14 $1,400.00

2565.501 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM A LUMP SUM $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00
2565.501 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM B LUMP SUM $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00
2565.501 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM C LUMP SUM $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00
2565.501 TRAFFIC CONTROL INTERCONNECT LUMP SUM $30,000.00 1 $30,000.00 1 $30,000.00

2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A SYSTEM $250,000.00 1 $250,000.00 1 $250,000.00
2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM B SYSTEM $250,000.00 1 $250,000.00 1 $250,000.00
2565.616 REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM C SYSTEM $250,000.00 1 $250,000.00 1 $250,000.00
2565.616 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM A SYSTEM $60,000.00 1 $60,000.00 0.80 $48,000.00 0.06 $3,600.00 0.10 $6,000.00 0.02 $1,200.00 0.02 $1,200.00
2565.616 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM B SYSTEM $60,000.00 1 $60,000.00 0.80 $48,000.00 0.06 $3,600.00 0.10 $6,000.00 0.02 $1,200.00 0.02 $1,200.00
2565.616 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM C SYSTEM $60,000.00 1 $60,000.00 0.80 $48,000.00 0.06 $3,600.00 0.10 $6,000.00 0.02 $1,200.00 0.02 $1,200.00
2573.501 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT LUMP SUM $18,000.00 1 $18,000.00 1 $18,000.00
2573.501 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR LUMP SUM $50,000.00 1 $50,000.00 1 $50,000.00

ANOKA COUNTY
S.P. 002‐611‐036

ANOKA CO.
S.P. 002‐611‐036
COON RAPIDS

S.P. 114‐020‐055
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ANOKA COUNTY
LOCAL FUNDS

CITY OF
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S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
2573.502 WATER TREATMENT TYPE SKIMMER EACH $1,200.00 2 $2,400.00 2 $2,400.00
2573.502 WATER TREATMENT TYPE ROCK BARREL EACH $1,400.00 2 $2,800.00 2 $2,800.00
2573.502 WATER TREATMENT TYPE FLOCCULANT SOCK EACH $600.00 2 $1,200.00 2 $1,200.00
2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EACH $175.00 152 $26,600.00 138 $24,150.00 7 $1,225.00 7 $1,225.00
2573.502 CULVERT END CONTROLS EACH $150.00 9 $1,350.00 6 $900.00 1.5 $225.00 1.5 $225.00

2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE SD LIN FT $30.00 631 $18,930.00 631 $18,930.00
2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS LIN FT $2.50 6142 $15,355.00 5097 $12,742.50 522.5 $1,306.25 522.5 $1,306.25
2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE TB LIN FT $3.00 614 $1,842.00 614 $1,842.00
2573.503 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN LIN FT $30.00 300 $9,000.00 300 $9,000.00
2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST LIN FT $3.00 8618 $25,854.00 6414 $19,242.00 1102 $3,306.00 1102 $3,306.00

2574.505 SUBSOILING ACRE $500.00 0.4 $200.00 0.4 $200.00
2574.505 SOIL BED PREPARATION ACRE $250.00 8.3 $2,075.00 6.4 $1,600.00 1 $250.00 0.9 $225.00
2574.507 FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW CU YD $65.00 395 $25,675.00 395 $25,675.00
2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 POUND $1.00 2190 $2,190.00 1776 $1,776.00 207 $207.00 207 $207.00
2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 4 POUND $1.00 355 $355.00 261 $261.00 47 $47.00 47 $47.00
2574.509 LIME TON $100.00 24.9 $2,490.00 19.2 $1,920.00 2.9 $290.00 2.8 $280.00

2575.504 SODDING TYPE SALT TOLERANT SQ YD $11.00 6003 $66,033.00 6003 $66,033.00
2575.504 TEMPORARY POLY COVERING SQ YD $3.00 16000 $48,000.00 12000 $36,000.00 2000 $6,000.00 2000 $6,000.00
2575.505 SEEDING ACRE $400.00 8.3 $3,320.00 6.4 $2,560.00 1 $400.00 0.9 $360.00
2575.505 MOWING ACRE $210.00 16.6 $3,486.00 12.8 $2,688.00 1.9 $399.00 1.9 $399.00
2575.505 WEED SPRAYING ACRE $260.00 4.3 $1,118.00 3.3 $858.00 0.5 $130.00 0.5 $130.00
2575.506 WEED SPRAY MIXTURE GALLON $220.00 2.3 $506.00 1.8 $396.00 0.3 $66.00 0.2 $44.00

2575.507 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 9 CU YD $125.00 99 $12,375.00 99 $12,375.00
2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25‐121 POUND $4.50 174 $783.00 139 $625.50 18 $81.00 17 $76.50
2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25‐131 POUND $4.00 603 $2,412.00 465 $1,860.00 69 $276.00 69 $276.00
2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 33‐261 POUND $25.00 40 $1,000.00 34 $850.00 3 $75.00 3 $75.00
2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 35‐221 POUND $30.00 48 $1,440.00 30 $900.00 9 $270.00 9 $270.00
2575.508 HYDRAULIC REINFORCED FIBER MATRIX POUND $1.50 21589 $32,383.50 16986 $25,479.00 2302 $3,453.00 2301 $3,451.50

2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 M GALLON $300.00 98.7 $29,610.00 83.8 $25,140.00 7.5 $2,250.00 7.4 $2,220.00
2575.604 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 10 SQ YD $1.75 5232 $9,156.00 4536 $7,938.00 348 $609.00 348 $609.00
2575.604 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 SQ YD $2.00 6158 $12,316.00 3834 $7,668.00 1162 $2,324.00 1162 $2,324.00

2581.503 REMOVABLE PREFORM PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE LIN FT $1.25 72621 $90,776.25 72621 $90,776.25
2581.603 REMOVABLE PREFORMED PLASTIC MASK (BLACK) LIN FT $2.25 4753 $10,694.25 4753 $10,694.25

2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT $0.30 4689 $1,406.70 4689 $1,406.70
2582.503 12" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT $1.50 2588 $3,882.00 2588 $3,882.00
2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP LIN FT $1.50 24040 $36,060.00 23586 $35,379.00 227 $340.50 227 $340.50
2582.503 8" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP LIN FT $4.00 330 $1,320.00 330 $1,320.00
2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP LIN FT $1.50 1233 $1,849.50 1233 $1,849.50
2582.503 8" DOTTED LINE MULTI COMP LIN FT $3.00 124 $372.00 124 $372.00
2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP LIN FT $3.50 180 $630.00 180 $630.00
2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP CONT LIN FT $1.70 63 $107.10 63 $107.10
2582.503 8" DOTTED LINE MULTI COMP CONT LIN FT $10.00 63 $630.00 63 $630.00
2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PREF TAPE LIN FT $35.00 767 $26,845.00 767 $26,845.00
2582.503 4" DOTTED LINE PREF THERMO LIN FT $5.30 128 $678.40 128 $678.40

2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT SQ FT $5.00 143 $715.00 143 $715.00
2582.518 PAVT MSSG PREF THERMO SQ FT $25.00 935 $23,375.00 904 $22,600.00 15.5 $387.50 15.5 $387.50
2582.518 CROSSWALK PREF THERMO SQ FT $15.00 3204 $48,060.00 3204 $48,060.00

$13,561,146 $1,327,888 $1,948,248 $381,548 $384,889

ROADWAY STORM SEWER
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S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT

2401.5 TYPE P‐1 BARRIER CONCRETE (3S52)  LIN FT $95.00 626 $59,470.00 626 $59,470.00

2401.51 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (1G52) CU YD $500.00 733 $366,500.00 733 $366,500.00

2401.51 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52) CU YD $690.00 1557 $1,074,330.00 1557 $1,074,330.00

2401.51 REINFORCEMENT BARS POUND $1.25 78930 $98,662.50 78930 $98,662.50

2401.51 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) POUND $1.45 492530 $714,168.50 492530 $714,168.50

2401.51 REINFORCEMENT BARS (STAINLESS‐75 KSI) POUND $4.50 250 $1,125.00 250 $1,125.00

2401.52 SIDEWALK CONCRETE (3S52) SQ FT $16.00 6150 $98,400.00 6150 $98,400.00

2401.52 RAISED MEDIAN CONCRETE (3S52) SQ FT $21.00 1251 $26,271.00 1251 $26,271.00

2401.6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION LUMP SUM $75,000.00 1 $75,000.00 1 $75,000.00

2401.62 BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC‐M) SQ FT $32.00 20269 $648,608.00 20269 $648,608.00

2401.62 BRIDGE DECK PLANING SQ FT $1.55 20011 $31,017.05 20011 $31,017.05

2402.5 ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING LIN FT $200.00 626 $125,200.00 626 $125,200.00

2402.6 BEARING ASSEMBLY EACH $1,500.00 72 $108,000.00 72 $108,000.00

2405.5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS 35MH LIN FT $315.00 3996 $1,258,740.00 3996 $1,258,740.00

2411.62 ARCH SURFACE FINISH (SINGLE COLOR) SQ FT $1.60 4844 $7,750.40 4844 $7,750.40

2411.62 ARCH CONC TEXTURE (ASHLAR STONE) SQ FT $22.00 4844 $106,568.00 4844 $106,568.00

2452.5 C‐I‐P CONC TEST PILE 75 FT LONG 12" EACH $7,000.00 3 $21,000.00 3 $21,000.00

2453.5 C‐I‐P CONC TEST PILE 80 FT LONG 12" EACH $7,000.00 3 $21,000.00 3 $21,000.00

2454.5 C‐I‐P CONC TEST PILE 90 FT LONG 12" EACH $7,000.00 3 $21,000.00 3 $21,000.00

2452.6 C‐I‐P CONCRETE PILING 12" LIN FT $45.00 13875 $624,375.00 13875 $624,375.00

2502.5 DRAINAGE SYSTEM TYPE (B910) LUMP SUM $3,250.00 1 $3,250.00 1 $3,250.00

2545.5 CONDUIT SYSTEM (FUTURE) LUMP SUM $10,500.00 1 $10,500.00 1 $10,500.00

2545.5 CONDUIT SYSTEM (UNDER BRIDGE LIGHTING) LUMP SUM $10,500.00 1 $10,500.00 1 $10,500.00

$5,511,435Bridge Subtotal
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S.P. 002-611-036
EXHIBIT B

09/30/2020

TOTAL

80% FED FUNDS (STP) CAP (S.P. 002‐611‐036) Fund Funds Available = $10,304,296

COUNTY CSAH TOTAL

COUNTY CSAH STORM SEWER TOTAL

CITY LOCAL TOTAL (S.P. xxx‐xxx‐xxx)

ANOKA COUNTY 
TOTALS

ANOKA COUNTY 
FEDERAL FUNDS

ANOKA COUNTY 
STATE AID FUNDS

ANOKA COUNTY 
LOCAL FUNDS

CITY OF COON 
RAPIDS TOTALS

CITY OF COON 
RAPIDS FEDERAL 

FUNDS

CITY OF COON 
RAPIDS STATE AID 

FUNDS

CITY OF COON 
RAPIDS LOCAL 

FUNDS

ROADWAY $19,450,000.00 $8,792,077.00 $10,277,923.00 $380,000.00 $2,330,000.00 $899,033.00 $1,050,967.00 $380,000.00
DRAINAGE (County 58%, Coon Rapids 42%) $771,400.00 $355,647.88 $415,752.12 $558,600.00 $257,538.12 $301,061.88
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL (EXCLUDING OJT) $20,221,400.00 $9,147,724.88 $10,693,675.12 $380,000.00 $2,888,600.00 $1,156,571.12 $1,352,028.88 $380,000.00
8% CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING $1,617,712.00 $1,587,312.00 $30,400.00 $231,088.00 $200,688.00 $30,400.00
PROJECT TOTAL (EXCLUDING OJT) $21,839,112.00 $9,147,724.88 $12,280,987.12 $410,400.00 $3,119,688.00 $1,156,571.12 $1,552,716.88 $410,400.00
OJT
PROJECT TOTAL (INCLUDING OJT) $21,839,112.00 $9,147,724.88 $12,280,987.12 $410,400.00 $3,119,688.00 $1,156,571.12 $1,552,716.88 $410,400.00

$1,848,800.00
$24,958,800.00

$24,958,800.00

002‐611‐036 ‐ FUNDING SPLITS

PROJECT TOTALS

$21,780,000.00
$1,330,000.00
$23,110,000.00

$1,732,029 $301,062 $1,050,967 $380,000

$415,752 $415,752

$10,657,923 $10,277,923 $380,000

$10,304,296 $8,792,077 $613,186 $899,033

ANOKA COUNTY
LOCAL FUNDS

CITY OF
COON RAPIDS
LOCAL FUNDS

ROADWAY and BRIDGE STORM SEWER

$23,110,000 $19,070,000 $1,330,000 $1,950,000 $380,000 $380,000

SP 002‐611‐036 ‐ CSAH 11 (Foley Blvd Reconstruction) ‐ FUNDING SPLITS

PROJECT
TOTAL

PARTICIPATING NON‐PARTICIPATING

ANOKA COUNTY
S.P. 002‐611‐036

ANOKA CO.
S.P. 002‐611‐036
COON RAPIDS

S.P. 114‐020‐055
NORWAY STREET

CITY OF
COON RAPIDS

S.P. 114‐020‐055
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